
Contact Us 
 

 

 
Office of the Senior Procurement Executive Contact List 

 

Name Office Telephone Email Address Primary or Alternate 

Tamica Doy OST 202-366-0654 Tamica.Doy@dot.gov Primary 

Pamela Lynch OST 202-493-0469 Pamela.W.Lynch@dot.gov Alternate 

Laverne Taylor OST 202-366-4273 Laverne.Taylor@dot.gov  Alternate 

Ellen Shields OST 202-366-4268 Ellen.Shields@dot.gov  Alternate 

 
 
Operating Administrators and Secretarial Offices’ Suspension and Debarment Point of Contacts 

 

Name Office Telephone Email Address Procurement or Non Procurement 

Elizabeth Newman FAA 202-267-7713 Elizabeth.Newman@faa.gov  Non-Procurement 

Maureen Cummings-Spickler FAA 202-267-3181 Maureen.Cummings-Spickler@faa.gov Procurement 

Nancy Williams FAA 202-267-8822 Nancy.S.Williams@faa.gov  Non-Procurement 

Lisa MacPhee FHWA 202-366-1392 Lisa.MacPhee@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Caitlin Cullitan FMCSA 202-366-0454 Caitlin.Cullitan@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Terry Weems  FRA 202-493-6165 Terry.Weems@dot.gov  Procurement 

Ryan Daniels FRA 202-493-0107 Ryan.Daniels@dot.gov  Procurement 

Matthew Lorah FRA 202-493-6186 Matthew.Lorah@dot.gov  Non-Procurement 

Christopher Hall FTA 202-366-5218 Christopher.Hall@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Joanne Burrus MARAD 202-366-5158 Joanne.Burrus@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Ashley Amano MARAD 202-366-7049 Ashley.Amano@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Anita Barber NHTSA 202-366-3989 Anita.Barber@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Willie Smith OST 202-366-2332 Willie.Smith@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Warren Osterberg PHMSA 202-366-6942 Warren.Osterberg@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Cynthia Barzey PHMSA 202-366-6986 Cynthia.Barzey@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

VaShawn Veal OST-R 202-366-3249 VaShawn.Veal@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Eileen Norcott VOLPE 617 494-2180 Eileen.Norcott@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Felecia McBride VOLPE 617-494-2734 Felecia.McBride@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Carrie Lavigne SLS 315-705-5018 Carrie.Lavigne@sls.dot.gov  Procurement 

 
Operating Administrators and Secretarial Offices’ Suspension and Debarment Officials  

 

Name Office Telephone Email Address Procurement or Non-
Procurement 

Frank San Martin, Manager FAA 202-267-8827 Frank.SanMartin@faa.dot.gov  Non-Procurement 

Pat McNall, Deputy Assistant Administrator for 
Acquisition and Business Services 

FAA 202-267-3733 Pat.Mcnall@faa.dot.gov  Procurement 

Thomas Everett, Acting Associate Administrator for 
Infrastructure 

FHWA 202-366-5530 Thomas.Everett@dot.gov Non-Procurement 

Tony Furst, Acting Executive Director FHWA 202-366-2242 Tony.Furst@dot.gov  Procurement 

Daphne Y. Jefferson, Deputy Administrator FMCSA 202-366-1927 daphne.jefferson@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Tamela Riggs, Associate Administrator for 
Administration 

FRA 202-493-6301 Tamela.Riggs@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Matthew Crouch, Deputy Associate Administrator FTA 202-493-0189 matthew.Crouch@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Delia Davis, Associate Administrator for 
Administration 

MARAD 202-366-2181 Delia.Davis@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Mary Sprague, Associate Administrator for 

Planning, Administrative and Financial 

Management 

NHTSA 202-366-9564 Mary.Sprague@dot.gov 

 

Procurement/Non-Procurement 
 

Willie Smith, Senior Procurement Executive OST 202-366-2332 Willie.Smith@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Scott Poyer, Associate Administrator PHMSA 202-366-7185 Scott.Poyer@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Willie Smith, Senior Procurement Executive OST-R/VOLPE 202-366-2332 Willie.Smith@dot.gov  Procurement/Non-Procurement 

Nancy Scott, Chief Financial Officer SLS 315-764-3275 Nancy.Scott@sls.dot.gov  Procurement 
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